900516307 09/23/2019

900516307

09/23/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig Thomas		09/20/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Live Zola, LLC	
Street Address:	1550 Leigh Ave.	- A STATE OF THE S
City:	San Jose	A Committee of the Comm
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	The state of the s
Postal Code:	95125	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number		Word Mark	`
١	Registration Number:	4605455	VACAY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(760) 942-8505

Email:

RBerkowitz@coastlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert Berkowitz 1140 S. Coast Hwy. 101

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Berkowitz
SIGNATURE:	/~RHB~/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark (executed and notarized)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (executed and notarized)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0715

Exhibit A: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Craig Thomas, an individual with an address of 716 Mission Court, Freeport, IL ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Live Zola, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 1550 Leigh Ave., San Jose, CA 95125 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark Acquisition Agreement dated as of September 20, 2019, by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the VACAY trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this 20th day of September, 2019 by its duly authorized officer.

Craig Thomas, an individual

Agreed to and accepted by Live Zola, LLC

Chris Cuvalier, CEO

CUVELIER

STATE OF Illinois

)SS.

COUNTY OF Winnebago)
On the all day of September, 2019, before me personally appeared Craig Thomas, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the same in his individual capacity and acknowledged the instrument to be his free act and deed/the free act and deed of himself for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Brittnee Thomas

My Commission Expires: 1-4-22

OFFICIAL SEAL **BRITTNEE THOMAS** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/04/22

Page 9 of 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 09/23/2019